

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35896/2009

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.P.SARASWAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 29/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to explain to the undersigned in writing within a week that why this matter has been listed before this Court today when there is no order to list the matter before this Court.

Registry has also to explain in writing to the undersigned that what steps they have taken after 28.7.2010 till date for listing of this case before the Court when respondent has not filed counter affidavit in time.

Registry has also to explain to the undersigned in writing that how and why counter affidavit is accepted and

-2-

Item No.11

placed on record on 21.10.2010 when time to file counter affidavit expired on 28.7.2010.

Thereby registry has to explain that why matter has not been listed before the Court after 28.7.2010 till date.

Court staff has to forward copy of this order to the concerned Registrar as well as the learned Secretary General for doing the needful.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj